RESOLUTION NO. 1-73

CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

Si	Formulary, 1973.
	RESOLUTION DECLARING THE WEEK OF JANUARY 21, 1973 AS JAYCEE EEK.
	Whereas, the Jaycees is an organization devoted to service in the

Whereas, the Jaycees have in the past given a considerable amount of time and effort to various projects in the Centerville area; and

Whereas, various communities have decided to recognize the efforts of the Jaycees by declaring the week of January 21, 1973 as "Jaycee Week"; and

Whereas, the Council of the City of Centerville is of the opinion that it should likewise recognize the past efforts of the Jaycees by declaring the week of January 21, 1973 as "Jaycee Week";

NOW, THEREFORE,

community in which it is located; and

The Municipality of Centerville hereby resolves:

Section 1. That the week of January 21, 1973 is hereby declared to be "Jaycee Week" within the municipality of Centerville.

PASSED THIS _______, day of _______, 1973.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio

CERTIFICATE

The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville Ohio, hereby certifies the foregoing to be a true and correct copy of Resolution No. 1-73, passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the Sty day of Section, 1973.

Approved as to form, consistency with existing ordinances, the charter & consistency are fallons.

Department to the consistency

Robert 14. rangemer Municipal Attorney Clerk of the Council